PROMOTIONS CONTRACT AMENDMENTS FY 2013/14

Organization FY 12/13 Base 15% Increase FY 13/14 Base Additional Total Amendment
Contract Amount Contract Amount Payments*

American River Music, Inc $38,467.20 $5,770.08 $44,237.28 $44,237.28
El Dorado Chamber - Lake Tahoe Film & Media $124,827.54 $18,724.13 $143,551.67 $143,551.67
El Dorado Chamber-Visitors Authority $204,796.21 $30,719.43 $235,515.64 $235,515.64
El Dorado Hills Chamber $113,868.76 $17,080.31 $130,949.07 $130,949.07
El Dorado Arts Council $122,530.28 $18,379.54 $140,909.82 $140,909.82
Lake Tahoe South Shore Chamber $74,637.69 $11,195.65 $85,833.34 $1,250.00 $87,083.34
Total $679,127.68 $101,869.15 $780,996.83 $1,250.00 $782,246.83

* Includes $750 for the October 2012 State of the South Shore Economy and $500 for the 2013 South Shore Economic Forum.

10-1057 7M 1 of 1






